Chris Kennedy

2023 Special Session Bills Sponsored

SB23B-001

2023 Property Tax Relief

2023 Bills Sponsored

HB23-1167
HB23-1225
HB23-1226
HB23-1244
HB23-1284
HB23-1310
HB23-1311
HM23-1002
HM23-1004
SB23-171
SB23-176
SB23-271
SB23-291
SB23-301
SB23-303

Reporting Of Emergency Overdose Events

Extend & Modify Rx Drug Affordability Board
Hospital Transparency & Reporting Requirements
Regional Health Connector Program

Modifications To The Property Tax Deferral Program
Misuse Of Public Safety Answering Point

Identical Temporary TABOR Refund

Memorializing Former Rep Mike McLachlan
Memorializing Former Rep Jeanne Labuda
Entertainment Facility Substance-free Seating
Protections For People With An Eating Disorder
Intoxicating Cannabinoid Hemp & Marijuana

Utility Regulation

Voting In Presidential Primary Elections

Reduce Prop Taxes & Voter-approved Revenue Change

2022 Bills Sponsored

HB22-1018
HB22-1044
HB22-1156
HB22-1205
HB22-1244
HB22-1263
HB22-1302
HB22-1325
SB22-174

SB22-222

SB22-237

Electric & Gas Utility Customer Protections
Vacancy Committee Selection

Public Official Reporting Regqmnts Mod
Senior Housing Income Tax Credit

Public Protections From Toxic Air Contaminants
Sunset Continue Licensure Of Acupuncturists
Health-care Practice Transformation

Primary Care Alternative Payment Models
Sunset Review Hearing Criteria

Amount Of Tax Owed Table For Initiatives
Ballot Measure Campaign Finance

2021 Bills Sponsored

HB21-1047
HB21-1071
HB21-1105
HB21-1188
HB21-1276
HB21-1289
HB21-1321

County Commissioner Districts Gerrymandering
Ranked Choice Voting In Nonpartisan Elections
Low-income Util Payment Assistance Contributions
Additional Liability Under Respondeat Superior
Prevention Of Substance Use Disorders

Funding For Broadband Deployment

Voter Transparency In Ballot Measures

Enroll into an Act

Signed into Law

Sent To Governor
Sent To Governor
Enroll into an Act
Enroll into an Act
Postponed Indefinitely
Enroll into an Act
Adopted

Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely
Enroll into an Act
Enroll into an Act
Enroll into an Act
Postponed Indefinitely
Enroll into an Act

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted

Signed into Law

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law



2021 Bills Sponsored Cont.)

HCR21-1002
SB21-038
SB21-137
SB21-175

Extend Homestead Exemption To Gold Star Spouses
Expansion of Complementary & Alternative Medicine
Behavioral Health Recovery Act

Prescription Drug Affordability Review Board

2020 Bills Sponsored

HB20-1017
HB20-1045
HB20-1065
HB20-1073
HB20-1085
HB20-1221
HB20-1264
HB20-1289
HB20-1348
HB20-1349
HB20-1412
SB20-215

Substance Use Disorder Treatment In Crim Jus Sys
Energy Efficiency Improvement Programs Funding
Harm Reduction Substance Use Disorders

County Commissioner Districts Gerrymandering
Prevention Of Substance Use Disorders
Complementary Or Alternative Medicine Pilot Program
HIth Care Contract Hospital Sys Carriers Providers
Align Precinct Caucus Eligibility Deadlines
Additional Liability Under Respondeat Superior
Colorado Affordable Health Care Option
COVID-19 Utility Bill Payment-related Assistance
Health Insurance Affordability Enterprise

2019 Bills Sponsored

HB19-1001
HB19-1009
HB19-1033
HB19-1317
HB19-1320
HM19-1002
SB19-008
SB19-146
SB19-197
SB19-227
SB19-238
SB19-242

Hospital Transparency Measures To Analyze Efficacy
Substance Use Disorders Recovery

Local Governments May Regulate Nicotine Products
Income Tax Credit & Senior Property Tax Exemption
Hospital Community Benefit Accountability
Memorialize Former Representative Gwyn Green
Substance Use Disorder Treatment In Crim Jus Sys
Sunset Home Care Agencies

Continue Complementary Or Alternative Med Prog
Harm Reduction Substance Use Disorders

Improve Wages & Accountability Home Care Workers
Emergency Medical Service Providers Licensing

2018 Bills Sponsored

HB18-1007
HB18-1032
HB18-1127
HB18-1149
HB18-1207
HB18-1212
HB18-1392

Substance Use Disorder Payment & Coverage

Access Med Records State EMS Patient Care Database
Residential Landlord Rental Application

Sunset Continue Consumer Insurance Council
Hospital Financial Transparency Measures
Freestanding Emergency Departments Licensure
State Innovation Waiver Reinsurance Program

Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Deemed Lost

Vetoed by Governor
Deemed Lost
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
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2018 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

SB18-022
SB18-082
SB18-132
SB18-156

Clinical Practice For Opioid Prescribing

Physician Noncompete Exemption For Rare Disorder
1332 State Waiver Catastrophic Health Plans

Publish County Financial Reports Online Annually

2017 Bills Sponsored

HB17-1017
HB17-1079
HB17-1170
HB17-1236
HB17-1260
HB17-1310
SB17-152
SB17-203
SB17-218
SB17-300

County Surveyor Duties

Continue Fees Wholesale Food Manufacture & Storage
State Hous Bd Rules Eliminate Double Inspections
HCPF Annual Report On Hospital Expenditures
Contribution Limits For County Offices

Residential Landlord Application Screening Fee
Implement Changes Made By Amendment 71

Prohibit Carrier From Requiring Alternative Drug
Sunset Continue Licensing Of Landscape Architects
High-risk Health Care Coverage Program

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Sent To Governor

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law



