Chris Kennedy

2023 Special Session Bills Sponsored

SB23B-001 2023 Property Tax Relief Enroll into a	an Act
--	--------

2023 Bills Sponsored

HB23-1167	Reporting Of Emergency Overdose Events	Signed into Law
HB23-1225	Extend & Modify Rx Drug Affordability Board	Sent To Governor
HB23-1226	Hospital Transparency & Reporting Requirements	Sent To Governor
HB23-1244	Regional Health Connector Program	Enroll into an Act
HB23-1284	Modifications To The Property Tax Deferral Program	Enroll into an Act
HB23-1310	Misuse Of Public Safety Answering Point	Postponed Indefinitely
HB23-1311	Identical Temporary TABOR Refund	Enroll into an Act
HM23-1002	Memorializing Former Rep Mike McLachlan	Adopted
HM23-1004	Memorializing Former Rep Jeanne Labuda	Adopted
SB23-171	Entertainment Facility Substance-free Seating	Postponed Indefinitely
SB23-176	Protections For People With An Eating Disorder	Enroll into an Act
SB23-271	Intoxicating Cannabinoid Hemp & Marijuana	Enroll into an Act
SB23-291	Utility Regulation	Enroll into an Act
SB23-301	Voting In Presidential Primary Elections	Postponed Indefinitely
SB23-303	Reduce Prop Taxes & Voter-approved Revenue Change	Enroll into an Act

2022 Bills Sponsored

HB22-1018	Electric & Gas Utility Customer Protections	Signed into Law
HB22-1044	Vacancy Committee Selection	Signed into Law
HB22-1156	Public Official Reporting Reqmnts Mod	Signed into Law
HB22-1205	Senior Housing Income Tax Credit	Signed into Law
HB22-1244	Public Protections From Toxic Air Contaminants	Signed into Law
HB22-1263	Sunset Continue Licensure Of Acupuncturists	Signed into Law
HB22-1302	Health-care Practice Transformation	Signed into Law
HB22-1325	Primary Care Alternative Payment Models	Signed into Law
SB22-174	Sunset Review Hearing Criteria	Signed into Law
SB22-222	Amount Of Tax Owed Table For Initiatives	Adopted
SB22-237	Ballot Measure Campaign Finance	Signed into Law

2021 Bills Sponsored

HB21-1047	County Commissioner Districts Gerrymandering	Signed into Law
HB21-1071	Ranked Choice Voting In Nonpartisan Elections	Signed into Law
HB21-1105	Low-income Util Payment Assistance Contributions	Signed into Law
HB21-1188	Additional Liability Under Respondeat Superior	Signed into Law
HB21-1276	Prevention Of Substance Use Disorders	Signed into Law
HB21-1289	Funding For Broadband Deployment	Signed into Law
HB21-1321	Voter Transparency In Ballot Measures	Signed into Law

2021 Bills Sponsored Cont.)

HCR21-1002	Extend Homestead Exemption To Gold Star Spouses	Postponed Indefinitely
SB21-038	Expansion of Complementary & Alternative Medicine	Signed into Law
SB21-137	Behavioral Health Recovery Act	Signed into Law
SB21-175	Prescription Drug Affordability Review Board	Signed into Law

2020 Bills Sponsored

HB20-1017	Substance Use Disorder Treatment In Crim Jus Sys	Signed into Law
HB20-1045	Energy Efficiency Improvement Programs Funding	Postponed Indefinitely
HB20-1065	Harm Reduction Substance Use Disorders	Signed into Law
HB20-1073	County Commissioner Districts Gerrymandering	Deemed Lost
HB20-1085	Prevention Of Substance Use Disorders	Vetoed by Governor
HB20-1221	Complementary Or Alternative Medicine Pilot Program	Deemed Lost
HB20-1264	HIth Care Contract Hospital Sys Carriers Providers	Postponed Indefinitely
HB20-1289	Align Precinct Caucus Eligibility Deadlines	Signed into Law
HB20-1348	Additional Liability Under Respondeat Superior	Postponed Indefinitely
HB20-1349	Colorado Affordable Health Care Option	Postponed Indefinitely
HB20-1412	COVID-19 Utility Bill Payment-related Assistance	Signed into Law
SB20-215	Health Insurance Affordability Enterprise	Signed into Law

2019 Bills Sponsored

HB19-1001	Hospital Transparency Measures To Analyze Efficacy	Signed into Law
HB19-1009	Substance Use Disorders Recovery	Signed into Law
HB19-1033	Local Governments May Regulate Nicotine Products	Signed into Law
HB19-1317	Income Tax Credit & Senior Property Tax Exemption	Postponed Indefinitely
HB19-1320	Hospital Community Benefit Accountability	Signed into Law
HM19-1002	Memorialize Former Representative Gwyn Green	Adopted
SB19-008	Substance Use Disorder Treatment In Crim Jus Sys	Signed into Law
SB19-146	Sunset Home Care Agencies	Signed into Law
SB19-197	Continue Complementary Or Alternative Med Prog	Signed into Law
SB19-227	Harm Reduction Substance Use Disorders	Signed into Law
SB19-238	Improve Wages & Accountability Home Care Workers	Signed into Law
SB19-242	Emergency Medical Service Providers Licensing	Signed into Law

2018 Bills Sponsored

HB18-1007	Substance Use Disorder Payment & Coverage	Signed into Law
HB18-1032	Access Med Records State EMS Patient Care Database	Signed into Law
HB18-1127	Residential Landlord Rental Application	Postponed Indefinitely
HB18-1149	Sunset Continue Consumer Insurance Council	Postponed Indefinitely
HB18-1207	Hospital Financial Transparency Measures	Postponed Indefinitely
HB18-1212	Freestanding Emergency Departments Licensure	Postponed Indefinitely
HB18-1392	State Innovation Waiver Reinsurance Program	Postponed Indefinitely

2018 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

SB18-022	Clinical Practice For Opioid Prescribing	Signed into Law
SB18-082	Physician Noncompete Exemption For Rare Disorder	Signed into Law
SB18-132	1332 State Waiver Catastrophic Health Plans	Signed into Law
SB18-156	Publish County Financial Reports Online Annually	Sent To Governor

2017 Bills Sponsored

HB17-1017	County Surveyor Duties	Signed into Law
HB17-1079	Continue Fees Wholesale Food Manufacture & Storage	Signed into Law
HB17-1170	State Hous Bd Rules Eliminate Double Inspections	Postponed Indefinitely
HB17-1236	HCPF Annual Report On Hospital Expenditures	Postponed Indefinitely
HB17-1260	Contribution Limits For County Offices	Postponed Indefinitely
HB17-1310	Residential Landlord Application Screening Fee	Postponed Indefinitely
SB17-152	Implement Changes Made By Amendment 71	Signed into Law
SB17-203	Prohibit Carrier From Requiring Alternative Drug	Signed into Law
SB17-218	Sunset Continue Licensing Of Landscape Architects	Signed into Law
SB17-300	High-risk Health Care Coverage Program	Signed into Law